
FCV February 2011 Sessions FCV 
Results of Feb 12 Races - Elite Scratch Race 
 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Laps Total Tm Diff Gap Avg. Speed 

1 FS-28802 95 64085 SIMONDS Will Invita/FCV TMJ 80 15:13.793   43.493 

2 GV-58598 22 64078 FALKENSTEIN Lorne Cycles London Racing Team TMMC 80 15:14.862 1.069 1.069 43.443 

3 KS-47610 71 64508 DALTON Brian Team London TME 80 15:15.156 1.363 0.294 43.429 

4 GV-34079 87 64087 CARDEN John Invita/FCV TME 80 15:19.350 5.557 4.194 43.231 

5 TP-98944 11 66428 KEEPING Stephen West Quebec Wheelers TME 79 15:22.056 1 Lap 1 Lap 42.565 

6 TW-02104 2 64068 MROWIEC Conrad Forest City Velodrome TMMA 79 15:22.441 1 Lap 0.385 42.547 

7 TW-61815 27 56124 DEVINE Doug Reynold Cycle TMMA 79 15:26.521 1 Lap 4.080 42.360 

DNF SR-88065 59 64262 RENNEBOOG Mike D'Ornellas Racing Team TMMC 66 13:06.960 DNF 13 Laps 41.665 

DNF KR-38545 78 64088 GEORGE Adrian Invita/FCV TMJ 53 10:36.079 DNF 13 Laps 41.395 

DNF FC-46409 69 65413 PALMA Mark Sweet Pete's TMMA 37 7:11.983 DNF 16 Laps 42.552 

DNF TF-40810 89 USCF282264 RAITI Nicholas Black Line TME 30 6:06.481 DNF 7 Laps 40.668 

DNF FC-80588 26 65128 UGALDE Richard Racer Sportif/Mattamy Homes TMMB 25 5:03.371 DNF 5 Laps 40.940 

DNF TW-39739 67 USCF45118 BRENNAN Joe Century Road Club of America TMMC 3 37.907 DNF 22 Laps 39.317 
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FCV February 2011 Sessions FCV 
Results of Feb 12 Races - AA Scratch 
 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Laps Total Tm Diff Gap Avg. Speed 

1 FC-21578 39 64125 MATTHEWS Scott Cycles London Racing Team TMMC 31 6:02.648   42.468 

2 KR-12593 44 FCV329 POLL Adam Waterloo CC TMMA 31 6:06.089 3.441 3.441 42.068 

3 LP-63715 89 US186387 WORSTER Tom 545 Velo TMMB 31 6:08.465 5.817 2.376 41.797 

4 KP-71135 13 USCF263393 EDWARDS Kimberly CVC Subaru TWMA 31 6:08.979 6.331 0.514 41.739 

5 TW-39739 67 USCF45118 BRENNAN Joe Century Road Club of America TMMC 31 6:10.773 8.125 1.794 41.537 

6 KP-88018 38 64240 VERMEULEN Candice Forest City Velodrome TWE 31 6:11.460 8.812 0.687 41.460 

DNF TF-40810 89 USCF282264 RAITI Nicholas Black Line TME 25 5:05.910 DNF 6 Laps 40.600 

DNF TL-18597 36 FCV396 BATEMAN Rhys Independent TMMC 12 2:23.695 DNF 13 Laps 41.488 

 

Forest City Velodrome 
Generated on 13-02-2011 06:35 

 

FCV February 2011 Sessions FCV 
Results of Feb 12 Races - Womens Scratch 
 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Laps Total Tm Diff Gap Avg. Speed 

1 KR-51343 46 64982 RASMUSSEN Sarah Hamilton Cycling Club TWJ 30 5:59.833   41.419 

2 RH-53441 17 70603 SEARS Kristen National Cycling Center Hamilton TWU17 30 6:11.793 11.960 11.960 40.087 

3 CZ-71782 92 64054 DOWSWELL Erin Invita/FCV TWJ 29 6:00.391 1 Lap 1 Lap 39.977 

4 SR-59756 75 64072 SALAMON Hedvig Forest City Velodrome TWMB 29 6:09.150 1 Lap 8.759 39.028 

5 KR-33475 64  SUMMERS Heather Independent TWU15 29 6:09.264 1 Lap 0.114 39.016 

6 no transponder 14  MERENTETTE Katherine FCV TWU15      
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FCV February 2011 Sessions FCV 
Results of Feb 12 Races – Velo Kids Handicap Races Round 1 
 

Heat 1 

Pos Bib Last Name First Name 

1 25 FINCH Nathan 

2 96 CARSON Sam 

3 11 ATKINS Joel 

 
Heat 2 

Pos Bib Last Name First Name 

1 27 DESPINIE Aleksa 

2 44 TAYLOR Lucas 

3 31 MOMY Connor 

4 33 MOMY Brandon 

 
Heat 3 

Pos Bib Last Name First Name 

1 66 MCINTYRE Logan 

2 4 MERENTETTE Chris 

3 25 FINCH Nathan 
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FCV February 2011 Sessions FCV 
Results of Feb 12 Races - Elite Points Sprint 1 
 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Laps Total Tm Diff Gap Avg. Speed Points 

1 TW-61815 27 56124 DEVINE Doug Reynold Cycle TMMA 10 1:57.382   42.323 5 

2 TP-98944 11 66428 KEEPING Stephen West Quebec Wheelers TME 10 1:57.581 0.199 0.199 42.252 3 

3 FS-28802 95 64085 SIMONDS Will Invita/FCV TMJ 10 1:57.814 0.432 0.233 42.168 2 

4 GV-58598 22 64078 FALKENSTEIN Lorne Cycles London Racing Team TMMC 10 1:57.820 0.438 0.006 42.166 1 

5 TW-02104 2 64068 MROWIEC Conrad Forest City Velodrome TMMA 10 1:58.812 1.430 0.992 41.814 0 

6 GV-34079 87 64087 CARDEN John Invita/FCV TME 10 1:58.987 1.605 0.175 41.752 0 

7 FC-46409 69 65413 PALMA Mark Sweet Pete's TMMA 10 1:59.170 1.788 0.183 41.688 0 

8 KR-38545 78 64088 GEORGE Adrian Invita/FCV TMJ 10 1:59.421 2.039 0.251 41.601 0 

9 KS-47610 71 64508 DALTON Brian Team London TME 10 1:59.658 2.276 0.237 41.518 0 

10 SR-88065 59 64262 RENNEBOOG Mike D'Ornellas Racing Team TMMC 10 1:59.819 2.437 0.161 41.463 0 
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FCV February 2011 Sessions FCV 
Results of Feb 12 Races - Elite Points Sprint 2 
 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Laps Total Tm Diff Gap Avg. Speed Points 

1 FS-28802 95 64085 SIMONDS Will Invita/FCV TMJ 10 2:00.410   41.259 5 

2 KS-47610 71 64508 DALTON Brian Team London TME 10 2:00.469 0.059 0.059 41.239 3 

3 GV-34079 87 64087 CARDEN John Invita/FCV TME 10 2:00.743 0.333 0.274 41.145 2 

4 TP-98944 11 66428 KEEPING Stephen West Quebec Wheelers TME 10 2:00.824 0.414 0.081 41.118 1 

5 SR-88065 59 64262 RENNEBOOG Mike D'Ornellas Racing Team TMMC 10 2:00.901 0.491 0.077 41.091 0 

6 GV-58598 22 64078 FALKENSTEIN Lorne Cycles London Racing Team TMMC 10 2:01.935 1.525 1.034 40.743 0 

7 TW-02104 2 64068 MROWIEC Conrad Forest City Velodrome TMMA 10 2:02.487 2.077 0.552 40.559 0 

8 KR-38545 78 64088 GEORGE Adrian Invita/FCV TMJ 10 2:02.705 2.295 0.218 40.487 0 

9 FC-46409 69 65413 PALMA Mark Sweet Pete's TMMA 10 2:02.905 2.495 0.200 40.421 0 

10 TW-61815 27 56124 DEVINE Doug Reynold Cycle TMMA 10 2:03.200 2.790 0.295 40.325 0 
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FCV February 2011 Sessions FCV 
Results of Feb 12 Races - Elite Points Sprint 3 
 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Laps Total Tm Diff Gap Avg. Speed Points 

1 FS-28802 95 64085 SIMONDS Will Invita/FCV TMJ 10 1:57.722   42.201 5 

2 GV-34079 87 64087 CARDEN John Invita/FCV TME 10 1:57.821 0.099 0.099 42.166 3 

3 GV-58598 22 64078 FALKENSTEIN Lorne Cycles London Racing Team TMMC 10 1:57.993 0.271 0.172 42.104 2 

4 KS-47610 71 64508 DALTON Brian Team London TME 10 1:58.192 0.470 0.199 42.033 1 

5 TP-98944 11 66428 KEEPING Stephen West Quebec Wheelers TME 10 1:58.397 0.675 0.205 41.961 0 

6 TW-61815 27 56124 DEVINE Doug Reynold Cycle TMMA 10 1:59.212 1.490 0.815 41.674 0 

7 KR-38545 78 64088 GEORGE Adrian Invita/FCV TMJ 10 1:59.539 1.817 0.327 41.560 0 

8 TW-02104 2 64068 MROWIEC Conrad Forest City Velodrome TMMA 10 1:59.733 2.011 0.194 41.492 0 

9 FC-46409 69 65413 PALMA Mark Sweet Pete's TMMA 10 1:59.931 2.209 0.198 41.424 0 

10 SR-88065 59 64262 RENNEBOOG Mike D'Ornellas Racing Team TMMC 10 2:00.248 2.526 0.317 41.315 0 
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FCV February 2011 Sessions FCV 
Results of Feb 12 Races - Elite Points Sprint 4 
 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Laps Total Tm Diff Gap Avg. Speed Points 

1 FS-28802 95 64085 SIMONDS Will Invita/FCV TMJ 10 1:52.714   44.076 5 

2 KS-47610 71 64508 DALTON Brian Team London TME 10 1:52.811 0.097 0.097 44.038 3 

3 GV-34079 87 64087 CARDEN John Invita/FCV TME 10 1:52.992 0.278 0.181 43.968 2 

4 TP-98944 11 66428 KEEPING Stephen West Quebec Wheelers TME 10 1:53.188 0.474 0.196 43.892 1 

5 SR-88065 59 64262 RENNEBOOG Mike D'Ornellas Racing Team TMMC 10 1:54.943 2.229 1.755 43.221 0 

6 TW-02104 2 64068 MROWIEC Conrad Forest City Velodrome TMMA 10 1:55.180 2.466 0.237 43.132 0 

7 GV-58598 22 64078 FALKENSTEIN Lorne Cycles London Racing Team TMMC 10 1:55.342 2.628 0.162 43.072 0 

8 FC-46409 69 65413 PALMA Mark Sweet Pete's TMMA 10 1:57.860 5.146 2.518 42.152 0 

9 TW-61815 27 56124 DEVINE Doug Reynold Cycle TMMA 10 1:58.107 5.393 0.247 42.064 0 

10 KR-38545 78 64088 GEORGE Adrian Invita/FCV TMJ 10 1:58.411 5.697 0.304 41.956 0 
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FCV February 2011 Sessions FCV 
Results of Feb 12 Races - Elite Points Sprint 5 
 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Laps Total Tm Diff Gap Avg. Speed Points 

1 FS-28802 95 64085 SIMONDS Will Invita/FCV TMJ 11 2:11.518   41.552 5 

2 GV-34079 87 64087 CARDEN John Invita/FCV TME 11 2:11.523 0.005 0.005 41.550 3 

3 KS-47610 71 64508 DALTON Brian Team London TME 11 2:11.973 0.455 0.450 41.408 2 

4 GV-58598 22 64078 FALKENSTEIN Lorne Cycles London Racing Team TMMC 11 2:12.152 0.634 0.179 41.352 1 

5 TP-98944 11 66428 KEEPING Stephen West Quebec Wheelers TME 11 2:12.542 1.024 0.390 41.231 0 

6 TW-02104 2 64068 MROWIEC Conrad Forest City Velodrome TMMA 11 2:13.139 1.621 0.597 41.046 0 

7 SR-88065 59 64262 RENNEBOOG Mike D'Ornellas Racing Team TMMC 11 2:14.047 2.529 0.908 40.768 0 

8 TW-61815 27 56124 DEVINE Doug Reynold Cycle TMMA 11 2:14.235 2.717 0.188 40.711 0 

9 KR-38545 78 64088 GEORGE Adrian Invita/FCV TMJ 11 2:14.561 3.043 0.326 40.612 0 

10 FC-46409 69 65413 PALMA Mark Sweet Pete's TMMA 11 2:14.736 3.218 0.175 40.559 0 
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FCV February 2011 Sessions FCV 
Results of Feb 12 Races - Elite Points Sprint 6 
 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Laps Total Tm Diff Gap Avg. Speed Points 

1 GV-58598 22 64078 FALKENSTEIN Lorne Cycles London Racing Team TMMC 10 2:01.964   40.733 5 

2 FS-28802 95 64085 SIMONDS Will Invita/FCV TMJ 10 2:02.089 0.125 0.125 40.692 3 

3 TW-61815 27 56124 DEVINE Doug Reynold Cycle TMMA 10 2:02.172 0.208 0.083 40.664 2 

4 GV-34079 87 64087 CARDEN John Invita/FCV TME 10 2:02.333 0.369 0.161 40.610 1 

5 KR-38545 78 64088 GEORGE Adrian Invita/FCV TMJ 10 2:02.522 0.558 0.189 40.548 0 

6 TW-02104 2 64068 MROWIEC Conrad Forest City Velodrome TMMA 10 2:02.720 0.756 0.198 40.482 0 

7 TP-98944 11 66428 KEEPING Stephen West Quebec Wheelers TME 10 2:02.953 0.989 0.233 40.406 0 

8 FC-46409 69 65413 PALMA Mark Sweet Pete's TMMA 10 2:03.504 1.540 0.551 40.225 0 

9 KS-47610 71 64508 DALTON Brian Team London TME 10 2:03.783 1.819 0.279 40.135 0 

10 SR-88065 59 64262 RENNEBOOG Mike D'Ornellas Racing Team TMMC 10 2:03.963 1.999 0.180 40.076 0 
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FCV February 2011 Sessions FCV 
Results of Feb 12 Races - Elite Points Sprint 7 
 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Laps Total Tm Diff Gap Avg. Speed Points 

1 FS-28802 95 64085 SIMONDS Will Invita/FCV TMJ 10 2:01.657   40.836 5 

2 KS-47610 71 64508 DALTON Brian Team London TME 10 2:01.909 0.252 0.252 40.752 3 

3 GV-34079 87 64087 CARDEN John Invita/FCV TME 10 2:01.967 0.310 0.058 40.732 2 

4 TP-98944 11 66428 KEEPING Stephen West Quebec Wheelers TME 10 2:02.140 0.483 0.173 40.675 1 

5 KR-38545 78 64088 GEORGE Adrian Invita/FCV TMJ 10 2:02.513 0.856 0.373 40.551 0 

6 SR-88065 59 64262 RENNEBOOG Mike D'Ornellas Racing Team TMMC 10 2:02.684 1.027 0.171 40.494 0 

7 FC-46409 69 65413 PALMA Mark Sweet Pete's TMMA 10 2:02.936 1.279 0.252 40.411 0 

8 GV-58598 22 64078 FALKENSTEIN Lorne Cycles London Racing Team TMMC 10 2:03.340 1.683 0.404 40.279 0 

9 TW-61815 27 56124 DEVINE Doug Reynold Cycle TMMA 10 2:03.560 1.903 0.220 40.207 0 

10 TW-02104 2 64068 MROWIEC Conrad Forest City Velodrome TMMA 10 2:03.793 2.136 0.233 40.132 0 
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FCV February 2011 Sessions FCV 
Results of Feb 12 Races - Elite Points Sprint 8 
 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Laps Total Tm Diff Gap Avg. Speed Points 

1 GV-58598 22 64078 FALKENSTEIN Lorne Cycles London Racing Team TMMC 10 1:56.751   42.552 5 

2 TW-61815 27 56124 DEVINE Doug Reynold Cycle TMMA 10 1:57.074 0.323 0.323 42.435 3 

3 FS-28802 95 64085 SIMONDS Will Invita/FCV TMJ 10 1:57.396 0.645 0.322 42.318 2 

4 KS-47610 71 64508 DALTON Brian Team London TME 10 1:57.779 1.028 0.383 42.181 1 

5 TW-02104 2 64068 MROWIEC Conrad Forest City Velodrome TMMA 10 1:58.025 1.274 0.246 42.093 0 

6 TP-98944 11 66428 KEEPING Stephen West Quebec Wheelers TME 10 1:58.230 1.479 0.205 42.020 0 

7 GV-34079 87 64087 CARDEN John Invita/FCV TME 10 1:58.231 1.480 0.001 42.019 0 

8 SR-88065 59 64262 RENNEBOOG Mike D'Ornellas Racing Team TMMC 10 1:59.224 2.473 0.993 41.669 0 

9 FC-46409 69 65413 PALMA Mark Sweet Pete's TMMA 10 2:00.339 3.588 1.115 41.283 0 

10 KR-38545 78 64088 GEORGE Adrian Invita/FCV TMJ 10 2:00.666 3.915 0.327 41.171 0 
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FCV February 2011 Sessions FCV 
Results of Feb 12 Races - Elite Points Overall 
 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Points Laps Total Tm Diff Gap Avg. Speed 

1 FS-28802 95 64085 SIMONDS Will Invita/FCV TMJ 32 81 16:00.763 0.645 0.322 41.884 

2 GV-58598 22 64078 FALKENSTEIN Lorne Cycles London Racing Team TMMC 14 81 16:00.118   41.912 

3 KS-47610 71 64508 DALTON Brian Team London TME 13 81 16:01.146 1.028 0.383 41.868 

4 GV-34079 87 64087 CARDEN John Invita/FCV TME 13 81 16:01.598 1.480 0.001 41.848 

5 TW-61815 27 56124 DEVINE Doug Reynold Cycle TMMA 10 81 16:00.441 0.323 0.323 41.898 

6 TP-98944 11 66428 KEEPING Stephen West Quebec Wheelers TME 6 81 16:01.597 1.479 0.205 41.848 

7 TW-02104 2 64068 MROWIEC Conrad Forest City Velodrome TMMA 0 81 16:01.392 1.274 0.246 41.857 

8 SR-88065 59 64262 RENNEBOOG Mike D'Ornellas Racing Team TMMC 0 81 16:02.591 2.473 0.993 41.805 

9 FC-46409 69 65413 PALMA Mark Sweet Pete's TMMA 0 81 16:03.706 3.588 1.115 41.756 

10 KR-38545 78 64088 GEORGE Adrian Invita/FCV TMJ 0 81 16:04.033 3.915 0.327 41.742 
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FCV February 2011 Sessions FCV 
Results of Feb 12 Races – Velo Kids Endurance Race 
 

Pos Bib Last Name First Name 

1 66 MCINTYRE Logan 

2 4 MERENTETTE Chris 

3 44 TAYLOR Lucas 

other finishers in no particular order 

 25 FINCH Nathan 

 96 CARSON Sam 

 31 MOMY Connor 

 33 MOMY Brandon 

 11 ATKINS Joel 
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FCV February 2011 Sessions FCV 
Results of Feb 12 Races - AA Miss and out 
 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Laps Total Tm Diff Gap Avg. Speed Best Tm Best Speed In Lap 

1 FC-21578 39 64125 MATTHEWS Scott Cycles London Racing Team TMMC 35 7:07.854   40.640 10.472 47.441 33 

2 KR-12593 44 FCV329 POLL Adam Waterloo CC TMMA 35 7:08.146 0.292 0.292 40.612 10.394 47.797 34 

3 KP-71135 13 USCF263393 EDWARDS Kimberly CVC Subaru TWMA 30 6:11.464 5 Laps 5 Laps 40.122 11.024 45.065 4 

4 KR-51343 46 64982 RASMUSSEN Sarah Hamilton Cycling Club TWJ 26 5:20.151 9 Laps 4 Laps 40.346 10.423 47.664 9 

5 TW-02104 2 64068 MROWIEC Conrad Forest City Velodrome TMMA 23 4:43.089 12 Laps 3 Laps 40.363 11.189 44.401 13 

6 TW-39739 67 USCF45118 BRENNAN Joe Century Road Club of America TMMC 19 3:55.515 16 Laps 4 Laps 40.079 11.050 44.959 4 

7 TF-40810 89 USCF282264 RAITI Nicholas Black Line TME 15 3:06.208 20 Laps 4 Laps 40.020 11.055 44.939 4 

8 LP-63715 89 US186387 WORSTER Tom 545 Velo TMMB 10 2:04.762 25 Laps 5 Laps 39.820 10.911 45.532 4 

9 KP-88018 38 64240 VERMEULEN Candice Forest City Velodrome TWE 6 1:15.932 29 Laps 4 Laps 39.256 11.030 45.041 5 

 
Forest City Velodrome 

Generated on 13-02-2011 06:38 
 

FCV February 2011 Sessions FCV 
Results of Feb 12 Races - A Miss and out 
 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Laps Total Tm Diff Gap Avg. Speed Best Tm Best Speed In Lap 

1 FS-28802 95 64085 SIMONDS Will Invita/FCV TMJ 46 9:19.066   40.877 9.804 50.673 44 

2 GV-34079 87 64087 CARDEN John Invita/FCV TME 46 9:20.645 1.579 1.579 40.762 9.994 49.710 44 

3 KR-38545 78 64088 GEORGE Adrian Invita/FCV TMJ 40 7:57.911 6 Laps 6 Laps 41.581 10.146 48.965 36 

4 GV-58598 22 64078 FALKENSTEIN Lorne Cycles London Racing Team TMMC 34 6:51.348 12 Laps 6 Laps 41.063 10.836 45.847 28 

5 FC-46409 69 65413 PALMA Mark Sweet Pete's TMMA 33 6:37.695 13 Laps 1 Lap 41.224 11.186 44.413 28 

6 SR-88065 59 64262 RENNEBOOG Mike D'Ornellas Racing Team TMMC 30 6:06.396 16 Laps 3 Laps 40.677 11.250 44.160 13 

7 SR-33023 50 64089 OVSENEK Kristofer Invita/FCV TMJ 26 5:16.605 20 Laps 4 Laps 40.798 11.235 44.219 13 

8 KS-47610 71 64508 DALTON Brian Team London TME 21 4:10.641 25 Laps 5 Laps 41.624 11.175 44.456 1 

9 FC-80588 26 65128 UGALDE Richard Racer Sportif/Mattamy Homes TMMB 15 3:01.482 31 Laps 6 Laps 41.062 10.737 46.270 1 

10 TL-18597 36 FCV396 BATEMAN Rhys Independent TMMC 14 2:52.427 32 Laps 1 Lap 40.337 11.481 43.271 9 

11 TW-61815 27 56124 DEVINE Doug Reynold Cycle TMMA 11 2:16.348 35 Laps 3 Laps 40.080 11.174 44.460 9 

12 TP-98944 11 66428 KEEPING Stephen West Quebec Wheelers TME 6 1:14.133 40 Laps 5 Laps 40.209 10.094 49.217 1 
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FCV February 2011 Sessions FCV 
Results of Feb 12 Races – Velo Kids Handicap Races Round 2 
 

Heat 1 

Pos Bib Last Name First Name 

1 11 ATKINS Joel 

2 31 MOMY Connor 

3 33 MOMY Brandon 

 
Heat 2 

Pos Bib Last Name First Name 

1 44 TAYLOR Lucas 

2 66 MCINTYRE Logan 

3 25 FINCH Nathan 

4 4 MERENTETTE Chris 
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FCV February 2011 Sessions FCV 
Results of Feb 12 Races - Unknown Distance 
 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Laps Total Tm Diff Gap Avg. Speed 

1 KR-51343 46 64982 RASMUSSEN Sarah Hamilton Cycling Club TWJ 13 2:38.284   40.803 

2 CV-16120 1 64326 SINGLETON Chris St. Catharines Cycling Club TME 13 2:38.929 0.645 0.645 40.637 

3 TF-40810 89 USCF282264 RAITI Nicholas Black Line TME 13 2:42.428 4.144 3.499 39.762 

4 CZ-71782 92 64054 DOWSWELL Erin Invita/FCV TWJ 13 2:42.615 4.331 0.187 39.716 

5 TW-02104 2 64068 MROWIEC Conrad Forest City Velodrome TMMA 13 2:42.748 4.464 0.133 39.683 

6 LP-63715 89 US186387 WORSTER Tom 545 Velo TMMB 13 2:42.896 4.612 0.148 39.647 

7 KR-12593 44 FCV329 POLL Adam Waterloo CC TMMA 13 2:43.183 4.899 0.287 39.578 

8 SR-59756 75 64072 SALAMON Hedvig Forest City Velodrome TWMB 13 2:48.702 10.418 5.519 38.283 

DNF KP-71135 13 USCF263393 EDWARDS Kimberly CVC Subaru TWMA 8 1:44.673 DNF 5 Laps 37.970 

DNF FC-21578 39 64125 MATTHEWS Scott Cycles London Racing Team TMMC 5 1:09.038 DNF 3 Laps 35.980 
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FCV February 2011 Sessions FCV 
Results of Feb 12 Races – Invitational AA Match Sprints 
 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Best Tm Best Sp 

Round 1 

Heat 1         

1 TW-61815 27 56124 DEVINE Doug Reynold Cycle TMMA 9.605 51.723 

2 TF-40810 89 USCF282264 RAITI Nicholas Black Line TME 9.750 50.954 

Heat 2         

1 KS-47610 71 64508 DALTON Brian Team London TME 9.778 50.808 

2 FC-78450 23 FCV336 MATTHEWS Adam Forest City Velodrome TME 10.579 46.961 

Heat 3         

1 KP-88018 38 64240 VERMEULEN Candice Forest City Velodrome TWE 9.703 51.201 

2 FC-21578 39 64125 MATTHEWS Scott Cycles London Racing Team TMMC 9.534 52.108 

Round 2 

Heat 1         

1 FC-21578 39 64125 MATTHEWS Scott Cycles London Racing Team TMMC 9.875 50.309 

2 TW-61815 27 56124 DEVINE Doug Reynold Cycle TMMA 10.025 49.556 

Heat 2         

1 KS-47610 71 64508 DALTON Brian Team London TME 10.123 49.076 

2 TF-40810 89 USCF282264 RAITI Nicholas Black Line TME 10.091 49.232 

Heat 3         

1 KP-88018 38 64240 VERMEULEN Candice Forest City Velodrome TWE 9.679 51.328 

2 FC-78450 23 FCV336 MATTHEWS Adam Forest City Velodrome TME 9.644 51.514 

Repechage         

1 FC-78450 23 FCV336 MATTHEWS Adam Forest City Velodrome TME 9.916 50.101 

2 TW-61815 27 56124 DEVINE Doug Reynold Cycle TMMA 10.024 49.561 

dns TF-40810 89 USCF282264 RAITI Nicholas Black Line TME   

Semi 1         

1 KP-88018 38 64240 VERMEULEN Candice Forest City Velodrome TWE 9.699 51.222 

2 FC-78450 23 FCV336 MATTHEWS Adam Forest City Velodrome TME 9.479 52.411 

Semi 2         

1 KS-47610 71 64508 DALTON Brian Team London TME 9.920 50.081 

2 FC-21578 39 64125 MATTHEWS Scott Cycles London Racing Team TMMC 10.366 47.926 

Gold Heat         

G KS-47610 71 64508 DALTON Brian Team London TME 10.088 49.247 

S KP-88018 38 64240 VERMEULEN Candice Forest City Velodrome TWE 10.033 49.517 
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FCV February 2011 Sessions FCV 
Results of Feb 12 Races – Invitational Women Match Sprints 
 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Best Tm Best Sp 

Round 1 

Heat 1         

1 RH-53441 17 70603 SEARS Kristen National Cycling Center Hamilton TWU17 10.197 48.720 

2 CZ-71782 92 64054 DOWSWELL Erin Invita/FCV TWJ 10.363 47.940 

Heat 2         

1 KP-71135 13 USCF263393 EDWARDS Kimberly CVC Subaru TWMA 10.135 49.018 

2 KR-51343 46 64982 RASMUSSEN Sarah Hamilton Cycling Club TWJ 10.143 48.980 

Heat 3         

1 no transponder 14  MERENTETTE Katherine FCV TWU15   

2 KR-33475 64  SUMMERS Heather Independent TWU15 10.454 47.522 

Round 2 

Heat 1         

1 RH-53441 17 70603 SEARS Kristen National Cycling Center Hamilton TWU17 10.742 46.248 

2 KR-33475 64  SUMMERS Heather Independent TWU15 10.649 46.652 

Heat 2         

1 KP-71135 13 USCF263393 EDWARDS Kimberly CVC Subaru TWMA 10.560 47.045 

2 CZ-71782 92 64054 DOWSWELL Erin Invita/FCV TWJ 10.585 46.934 

Heat 3         

1 KR-51343 46 64982 RASMUSSEN Sarah Hamilton Cycling Club TWJ 10.237 48.530 

2 no transponder 14  MERENTETTE Katherine FCV TWU15   

Repechage         

1 no transponder 14  MERENTETTE Katherine FCV TWU15   

2 CZ-71782 92 64054 DOWSWELL Erin Invita/FCV TWJ 10.232 48.554 

3 KR-33475 64  SUMMERS Heather Independent TWU15 10.948 45.378 

Final         

G KR-51343 46 64982 RASMUSSEN Sarah Hamilton Cycling Club TWJ 10.231 48.558 

S KP-71135 13 USCF263393 EDWARDS Kimberly CVC Subaru TWMA 10.139 48.999 

B no transponder 14  MERENTETTE Katherine FCV TWU15   
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FCV February 2011 Sessions FCV 
Results of Feb 12 Races – Invitational Elite Match Sprints 
 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Best Tm Best Sp 

Round 1 

Heat 1         

1 SR-33023 50 64089 OVSENEK Kristofer Invita/FCV TMJ 9.182 54.106 

2 FC-80588 26 65128 UGALDE Richard Racer Sportif/Mattamy Homes TMMB 9.030 55.107 

Heat 2         

1 TV-81014 65 64101 MCKENZIE-PICOT Daniel CoachChris.ca/Ted Velikonja TMJ 9.598 51.761 

2 TP-98944 11 66428 KEEPING Stephen West Quebec Wheelers TME 9.549 52.026 

Heat 3         

1 CV-16120 1 64326 SINGLETON Chris St. Catharines Cycling Club TME 8.711 57.031 

2 KR-38545 78 64088 GEORGE Adrian Invita/FCV TMJ 9.029 55.023 

Heat 4         

1 GV-58598 22 64078 FALKENSTEIN Lorne Cycles London Racing Team TMMC 8.966 55.409 

2 FS-28802 95 64085 SIMONDS Will Invita/FCV TMJ 8.995 55.231 

Round 2 

Heat 1         

1 SR-33023 50 64089 OVSENEK Kristofer Invita/FCV TMJ 9.147 54.313 

2 TP-98944 11 66428 KEEPING Stephen West Quebec Wheelers TME 8.985 55.292 

Heat 2         

1 TV-81014 65 64101 MCKENZIE-PICOT Daniel CoachChris.ca/Ted Velikonja TMJ 8.911 55.751 

2 FC-80588 26 65128 UGALDE Richard Racer Sportif/Mattamy Homes TMMB 8.948 55.521 

Heat 3         

1 CV-16120 1 64326 SINGLETON Chris St. Catharines Cycling Club TME 9.288 53.448 

2 FS-28802 95 64085 SIMONDS Will Invita/FCV TMJ 9.806 50.663 

Heat 4         

1 GV-58598 22 64078 FALKENSTEIN Lorne Cycles London Racing Team TMMC 9.050 54.895 

2 KR-38545 78 64088 GEORGE Adrian Invita/FCV TMJ 9.085 54.684 

Semi 1         

1 SR-33023 50 64089 OVSENEK Kristofer Invita/FCV TMJ 8.604 57.741 



2 GV-58598 22 64078 FALKENSTEIN Lorne Cycles London Racing Team TMMC 9.009 55.145 

Semi 2         

1 TV-81014 65 64101 MCKENZIE-PICOT Daniel CoachChris.ca/Ted Velikonja TMJ 8.714 57.012 

2 CV-16120 1 64326 SINGLETON Chris St. Catharines Cycling Club TME 8.825 56.295 

Gold Heat         

G SR-33023 50 64089 OVSENEK Kristofer Invita/FCV TMJ 8.213 60.489 

S TV-81014 65 64101 MCKENZIE-PICOT Daniel CoachChris.ca/Ted Velikonja TMJ 8.240 60.291 
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FCV February 2011 Sessions FCV 
Results of Feb 12 Races – Madison 
 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Points Laps 

1 Team Blue/Green       5 0 

 GV-34079 87 64087 CARDEN John Invita/FCV TME   

 SR-88065 59 64262 RENNEBOOG Mike D'Ornellas Racing Team TMMC   

2 Team Grey       3 0 

 GV-58598 22 64078 FALKENSTEIN Lorne Cycles London Racing Team TMMC   

 FC-46409 69 65413 PALMA Mark Sweet Pete's TMMA   

3 Team Red       2 0 

 FS-28802 95 64085 SIMONDS Will Invita/FCV TMJ   

 KS-47610 71 64508 DALTON Brian Team London TME   

4 Team Yellow       1 0 

 KR-38545 78 64088 GEORGE Adrian Invita/FCV TMJ   

 TW-61815 27 56124 DEVINE Doug Reynold Cycle TMMA   

5 Team White        -1 

 TL-18597 36 FCV396 BATEMAN Rhys Independent TMMC   

 TW-39739 67 USCF45118 BRENNAN Joe Century Road Club of America TMMC   
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